



48402

Dated: 16.08.2023

சோபகிருது, ஆடி 31

Read:

Nº.C

Tamil Nadu Local Authorities Entertainments Tax Act, 2017 (Tamil Nadu Act 20 of 2017) – Exemption to the new Tamil film 'Mundhirikadu' (முந்திரிக்காடு) from the liability of Entertainment Tax - Orders - Issued.

Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election) Department

G.O.(D) No.480

திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2054

- 1. Thiru. Nallakannu, Communist Party of India, Tamil Nadu, letter dated 08.06.2023.
- Dr. Thol. Thirumavalavan Member of Parliament, Chidambaram 2. Constituency, letter dated 08.06.2023 *****

ORDER:

It has been represented to the Government that, the Tamil film titled, "Mundhirikadu" (முந்திரிக்காடு) produced and directed by Thiru.M.Kalanjiyam is rooted in social justice and equality and vividly portrays the various issues/crises in the society arising out of inter-caste marriages. Hence, the said film may be granted exemption from entertainment tax liability. The Government, after careful examination of the representations, have decided to accept the same.

2. Accordingly, under sub-section (2) of section 11 of the Tamil Nadu Local Authorities Entertainments Tax Act, 2017 (Tamil Nadu Act 20 of 2017), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby grants exemption to the Tamil film titled, `Mundhirikadu' (முந்திரிக்காடு), from the liability to the Entertainment Tax payable, under the said Act.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR) **D. KARTHIKEYAN** PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To:

The Principal Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai-9.

The Secretary to Government, Commercial Taxes and Registration Department, Chennai-9.

The Additional Chief Secretary/Commissioner, Greater Chennai Corporation, Chennai-3.

The Director of Municipal Administration, Chennai-28.

The Director of Town Panchayats, Chennai-28.

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Thiru.M.Kalanjiyam, Producer/Director of Mundhirikadu.

Copy to:

The Office of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Chennai-9.

The Office of the Hon'ble Minister for Municipal Administration, Chennai–9. Thiru.R.Nallakannu, Communist Party of India, "Balan Illam", No.43/19,

6th Floor, Chevalier Shivaji Ganesan Street, Thyagaraya Nagar, Chennai-17. Dr.Thol.Thirumavalavan, Member of Parliament, Chidambaram

Constituency, A4A, 100 Feet Road, Ashok Nagar, Chennai-83.

The Tamil Development and Information Department, Chennai-9

The Law Department, Chennai-9.

The Finance Department, Chennai-9.

The Senior Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government,

Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department, Chennai-9.

The Industries Department, Chennai-9.

The Municipal Administration and Water Supply (OP.II) Department, Chennai–9.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER.

Sumannin .